OT 10 2000	MRD RE IOIGCU IN THE UNITED ST.	11-13-2000 11-13-2000 101513789	Dy Atty Docket No IMAGE.107 <u>KOFFICE</u>		
In re application of: BLAKE C. HOBSON & JACK A. KOEPKE)					
Serial No:	09/615,395)			
Filed:	July 13, 2000)			
For:	STUD WELDABLE CABLE N	AOUNT)			
	ASSEMBLY)			
Art Unit:	UNKNOWN)			
Examiner:	UNKNOWN)			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

October 5, 2000

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Total number of pages (including this cover sheet): 4

 Name of Conveying Party(ies): BLAKE C. HOBSON & JACK A. KOEPKE Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Image Industries, Inc. <u>382 Balm Court</u> City: Wood Dale, IL 60191 Country: USA Nature of Conveyance 	 Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: <u>Donald E. Egan, Esq.</u> <u>17 West 200 22nd Street</u> <u>Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181</u> Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: <u>1</u>
 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other X Execution Date: JULY 7, 2000 4. Application Number(s) or Patent number(s) (If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:) 4a. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/615,395</u> 4b. Patent No.(s) 9/2000 MTHAI1 00000323 09615395 C:581 40.00 OP 	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 7a. x Enclosed 7bAuthorized to be Charged to Deposit Account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any insufficiency in the fee to: Deposit Account Number: 05-0461 (A duplicate copy of this page is attached) 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached paper is the original document. Donald E. Egan Name of Person Signing Date October 5, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011217 FRAME: 0375

Serial no: 09/6/5,395Filed: July 13,2000

Title: STUD WELDABLE CABLE MOUNT ASSEMBLY

For Good and Valuable Consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Image Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements the undersigned disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on <u>July 1</u> 2000, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee Image Industries, Inc.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any

PATENT REEL: 011217 FRAME: 0376

application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

BLAKE C. HOBSON day of WITNESS my hand and seal, this _ BLAKE

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Du Page

ON this $\underline{7^{th}}$ day of July, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared BLAKE C. HOBSON to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein express.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal the day and year last above given.

findald. Fur 11-29-2000 My commission expires ____ OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA S FURIO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS .* MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 29,2000

PATENT REEL: 011217 FRAME: 0377

JACK A. KOEPKE WITNESS my hand and seal, this <u>7</u> day of 20<u>D</u>. ACK A. KOEPKE

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Du Page

ON this $\underline{\gamma th}$ day of July, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared JACK A. KOEPKE to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein express.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal the day and year last above given.

My commission expires <u>11.29.00</u> LINDA S FURIO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 29,2000

۰,